Limited north twenty-nine degrees twenty-eight minutes 
thirty seconds west (N 29-28-30 W) twenty decimal 
zero nine (20.09) metres; 

THENCE along the southern limit of Manitoba Drive 
(45.72 metres wide) along the arc of a curve having a 
radius of four hundred and thirty-seven decimal seven 
five (437.75) metres to a point, the said point being 
distant fifty-two decimal three nine (52.39) metres as 
measured on a bearing of north forty-eight degrees 
forty-five minutes twenty seconds east (N 48-45-20 E) 
from the last mentioned point; 

THENCE by property of Home Hardware Stores